
Act 804 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 804                                                         HB1255 
 
By: Representative Thicksten 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND SUBSECTION (c) OF ARKANSAS CODE 17-35-201 TO 
       INCREASE THE COMPENSATION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE REAL ESTATE 
       COMMISSION FROM TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($25.00) TO FIFTY DOLLARS 
       ($50.00) PER DAY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1. Subsection (c) of Arkansas Code 17-35-201 is hereby amended to 
read as follows: 
     "(c)  Each commissioner shall receive as full compensation for his 
services the sum of fifty dollars ($50.00) per day for each day actually spent 
on the work of the commission and his actual and necessary traveling expenses 
incurred in the performance of the duties pertaining to his office." 
 
     SECTION 2.  All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
          APPROVED: March 21, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


